Current liabilities
 Trade and other payables   295,336
 Employee benefits  10,372
 Convertible notes  30,000
Total current liabilities  335,708
Non-current liabilities
 Employee benefits  4,618
Total non-current liabilities  4,618
Total liabilities  340,326
Net assets  7,359,852
Shareholders’ equity
 Issued capital  11,557,271
 Options reserve  699,854
 Accumulated losses  (4,897,274)
Total equity  7,359,852

4.4 Pro Forma Historical Financial Information

(a) Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The table below set out the Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position of the
Company as at 30 June 2025. The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position
is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being necessarily
indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

   Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

 Ref

Audited
30 June

2025
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

30 June 2025
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

30 June
2025

$
Assets
Current
assets

Cash and
cash
equivalents

4.4(c) 72,762 5,080,200 5,152,962 7,890,200 7,962,962

Other 4.4(d) 80,000 30,000 110,000 30,000 110,000

PROSPECTUS 64

   Minimum Subscription Maximum Subscription

 Ref

Audited
30 June

2025
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

30 June 2025
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

Adjustments
$

Unaudited
Pro Forma

30 June
2025

$
receivables

Total
current
assets

 152,762  5,262,962  8,072,962

Non-current
assets

Property,
plant and
equipment

 47,415 - 47,415 - 47,415

Exploration
and
evaluation
assets

 7,500,000 - 7,500,000 - 7,500,000

Total non-
current
assets

 7,547,415  7,547,415  7,547,415

Total assets  7,700,177  12,810,377  15,620,377
Liabilities
Current
liabilities

Trade and
other
payables

 295,336 - 295,336 - 295,336

Employee
benefits  10,372 - 10,372 - 10,372

Convertible
notes 4.4(e) 30,000 (30,000) - (30,000) -

Total current
liabilities  335,708  305,708  305,708

Non-current
liabilities

Employee
benefits  4,618 - 4,618 - 4,618

Total non-
current
liabilities

 4,618  4,618  4,618

Total
liabilities  340,326  310,326  310,326

Net assets  7,359,852  12,500,051  15,310,051
Equity
Issued
capital 4.4(f) 11,557,271 6,052,867 17,610,138 8,681,867 20,239,138

Options
reserve 4.4(g) 699,854 502,000 1,201,854 693,000 1,392,854

Accumulated
losses 4.4(h) (4,897,274) (1,414,667) (6,311,941) (1,424,667) (6,321,941)

Total Equity  7,359,852  12,500,051  15,310,051

PROSPECTUS 65

(b) Notes on the Pro Forma Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2025 is
based on the Historical Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of MNE as at 30
June 2025 incorporating the following adjustments which have either taken place
subsequent to 30 June 2025, or are expected to take place on or around the time of
Admission:

(i) The following events have occurred subsequent to 30 June 2025:

(A) the issue of an additional 575,200 convertible notes with a face value

[…]

reflecting the impact of the pro forma adjustments as set out in Section 4.4(b).

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
$

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
$

Convertible notes at 30 June 2025 (audited) 30,000 30,000

Issue of convertible notes subsequent to 30 June 2025 575,200 575,200

PROSPECTUS 67

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
$

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
$

Conversion of convertible notes subsequent to 30 June
2025  (435,200) (435,200)

Conversion of Convertible Notes on IPO1 (170,000) (170,000)

Pro forma balance - -
Note: Convertible Notes mandatorily convert into Shares on Admission with a conversion price of $0.15 per
Share.

(f) Pro Forma Share Capital Reconciliation

The table below details the reconciliation of the pro forma Share capital balance as at
30 June 2025 reflecting the actual share capital balance at that date and reflecting the
impact of the pro forma adjustments as set out in Section 4.4(b).

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
No.

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
$

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
No.

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
$

Ordinary issued and
paid up share capital

Share capital as at 30
June 2025 (audited) 122,224,499 11,557,271 122,224,499 11,557,271

Exercise of Options
subsequent to 30 June
2025

900,000 75,000 900,000 75,000

Pre-IPO capital raise
subsequent to 30 June
2025

500,000 60,000 500,000 60,000

Conversion of
convertible notes
subsequent to 30 June
2025

3,626,667 435,200 3,626,337 435,200

Total Shares on issue
prior to consolidation 127,251,166  127,251,166

Total Shares on issue
after consolidation of
capital

101,800,932  101,800,932

Conversion of
Convertible Notes on
Admission

1,133,333 226,667 1,133,333 226,667

Capital Raising Offer  30,000,000 6,000,000 45,000,000 9,000,000

Direct cash costs of the
Capital Raising Offer - (360,000) - (540,000)

Lead Manager Options - (384,000) - (575,000)

Pro forma balance 132,934,265 17,610,138 147,934,265 20,239,138

(g) Pro Forma Options Reserve Reconciliation

The table below details the reconciliation of the pro forma Options balance as at 30
June 2025, reflecting the actual Options balance at that date and the impact of the pro
forma adjustments as set out in Section 4.4(b):

PROSPECTUS 68

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
No.

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
$

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
No.

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
$

Ordinary issued and paid-
up Options

Options as at 30 June 2025
(audited) 40,856,132 699,854 40,856,132 699,854

Exercise of Options
subsequent to 30 June
2025

(900,000) - (900,000) -

Lapse of Options
subsequent to 30 June
2025

(1,600,000) - (1,600,000) -

CEO Options1 4,500,000 118,000 4,500,000 118,000

Lead Manager Options 3,000,000 384,000 4,500,000 575,000

Loyalty Options 25,733,566 - 25,733,566 -

Pro forma balance 71,589,698 1,201,854 73,089,698 1,392,854
Note:
1. The CEO Options have been issued in six tranches, five of which include minimum service conditions or
performance milestones

(h) Pro Forma Accumulated Losses Reconciliation

The table below details the reconciliation of the pro forma accumulated losses balance
of MNE as at 30 June 2025, reflecting the actual accumulated losses balance at that
date and the impact of the pro forma adjustments as set out in Section 4.4(b).

Pro Forma
(Minimum

Subscription)
$

Pro Forma
(Maximum

Subscription)
No.

Accumulated losses at 30 June 2025 (audited) (4,897,274) (4,897,274)